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57th FIL European Championships
Oberhof (GER) 17.01.-18.01.2026

Legend: # - Additional Starter, Q - qualified for WC via NC

 Rk Bib Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

Result  : 2nd Run/ ECh Women's Singles
Results subject to FIL sled inspection and doping control

Start Time : 13:46 -  End of Competition: 16:50

Records
Name NOC Date Start Record Track Record
Bota, Elina Ieva LAT 17 JAN 2026 7.492
Fraebel, Merle GER 17 JAN 2026 41.403

Air: 4.7 °C / Ice: -2.0 °C / Runners: 4.9 °C

1 9 GER Fraebel, Merle 7.575 (3) 15.922 (2) 21.647 (2) 27.893 (1) 34.212 (1) 41.403 (1) 116.02 1:22.867
7.588 (4) 15.932 (2) 21.651 (2) 27.900 (1) 34.253 (1) 41.464 (1) 115.59

2 16 AUT Schulte, Lisa 7.626 (7) 15.987 (7) 21.725 (5) 27.989 (4) 34.358 (5) 41.600 (4) 115.36 1:23.146
7.635 (7) 15.988 (5) 21.718 (6) 27.984 (4) 34.331 (5) 41.546 (4) 115.83 +0.279

3 6 SUI Maag, Natalie 7.626 (7) 15.961 (4) 21.703 (4) 27.981 (3) 34.313 (2) 41.550 (2) 114.73 1:23.148
7.660(12)16.013(10)21.741(10) 28.024 (9) 34.377 (7) 41.598 (5) 114.60 +0.281

4 7 GER Berreiter, Anna 7.600 (4) 15.960 (3) 21.695 (3) 27.990 (5) 34.379 (7) 41.660 (6) 114.78 1:23.190
7.578 (3) 15.947 (3) 21.667 (3) 27.934 (3) 34.295 (2) 41.530 (2) 115.26 +0.323

5 8 AUT Schwarz, Dorothea 7.644(12)15.998 (8) 21.736 (8) 28.003 (7) 34.366 (6) 41.607 (5) 115.33 1:23.230
7.637 (8) 15.992 (7) 21.731 (9) 28.014 (8) 34.375 (6) 41.623 (6) 115.36 +0.363

6 15 GER Taubitz Julia 7.643(11)16.019 (9) 21.753(10) 28.069(10) 34.458 (9) 41.740 (9) 113.72 1:23.275
7.642 (9) 16.011 (9) 21.724 (7) 27.992 (5) 34.324 (3) 41.535 (3) 115.88 +0.408

7 12 LAT Bota, Elina Ieva 7.492 (1) 15.857 (1) 21.607 (1) 27.906 (2) 34.320 (3) 41.667 (7) 113.89 1:23.310
7.496 (1) 15.882 (1) 21.604 (1) 27.905 (2) 34.324 (3) 41.643 (7) 114.30 +0.443

8 13 AUT Prock, Hannah 7.646(13)16.021(10)21.734 (7) 27.993 (6) 34.340 (4) 41.580 (3) 114.25 1:23.399
7.652(11)16.007 (8) 21.729 (8) 28.003 (7) 34.465(10) 41.819 (10) 112.45 +0.532

9 5 GER Fischer, Melina Fabienne Q 7.634(10)15.982 (6) 21.740 (9) 28.041 (9) 34.468(10) 41.779 (10) 116.25 1:23.485
7.630 (6) 15.991 (6) 21.705 (5) 27.996 (6) 34.390 (8) 41.706 (8) 114.37 +0.618

10 4 AUT Allmaier, Barbara Q 7.731(17)16.125(17)21.864(13) 28.148(11) 34.549(11) 41.823 (11) 115.01 1:23.589
7.741(14)16.117(13)21.854(13) 28.134(12) 34.509(11) 41.766 (9) 114.37 +0.722

11 10 LAT Aparjode, Kendija 7.566 (2) 15.975 (5) 21.729 (6) 28.036 (8) 34.440 (8) 41.738 (8) 114.36 1:23.597
7.563 (2) 15.954 (4) 21.693 (4) 28.030(10) 34.454 (9) 41.859 (11) 113.09 +0.730

12 1 AIN Olesik, Daria Q 7.618 (5) 16.052(11)21.854(11) 28.184(12) 34.611(12) 41.957 (12) 114.21 1:23.823
7.645(10)16.027(11)21.803(11) 28.124(11) 34.545(12) 41.866 (12) 114.26 +0.956

13 18 UKR Tunytska, Yulianna Q 7.621 (6) 16.066(12)21.873(14) 28.265(15) 34.816(15) 42.334 (14) 112.72 1:24.579
7.622 (5) 16.060(12)21.845(12) 28.218(14) 34.737(13) 42.245 (13) 111.61 +1.712

14 3 SWE Kohala, Tove Q 7.757(18)16.201(18)21.978(18) 28.323(16) 34.881(17) 42.375 (15) 111.56 42.375

15 22 ROU Buzatoiu, Ioana-Corina Q 7.650(14)16.087(13)21.854(11) 28.210(13) 34.805(14) 42.383 (16) 109.64 42.383

16 19 POL Domaradzka, Klaudia Q 7.663(15)16.106(15)21.916(16) 28.324(17) 34.876(16) 42.392 (17) 111.52 42.392

17 26 UKR Smaha, Olena Q 7.632 (9) 16.105(14)21.936(17) 28.395(18) 34.981(18) 42.566 (18) 111.20 42.566

18 25 GBR Hatton, Kaia Q 7.759(19)16.251(19)22.092(19) 28.538(19) 35.155(19) 42.746 (19) 111.61 42.746

19 27 IRL Desmond, Elsa Q 7.833(21)16.406(20)22.280(20) 28.752(20) 35.354(20) 42.943 (20) 111.00 42.943
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20 30 GBR Baylis, Tehya Q 8.017(22)16.703(22)22.640(22) 29.199(22) 35.928(22) 43.728 (21) 108.61 43.728

21 29 EST Seer, Emma Triin Q 7.796(20)16.420(21)22.428(21) 29.069(21) 35.912(21) 43.956 (22) 105.15 43.956

 21 LAT Kaluma, Zane Q 7.666(16)16.115(16)21.906(15) 28.243(14) 34.675(13) 42.011 (13) 114.15
7.691(13)16.125(14)21.887(14) 28.201(13) 36.134(14) DNF 49.52

22 sleds entered, 21 sleds ranked, 0 sleds disqualified


